point and along the line of Lot No. 109 North 46 degrees 02 ½ minutes East thirty -eight and seventy-three 

one-hundredths (38.73) feet to a point in line of Lot No. 63; THENCE from said point and along the line between Lots 

Nos. 62 and 63 South 43 degrees 57 ½ minutes East one hundred twenty-five (125) feet to the line of Main Avenue, 

the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 5,545.0 square feet of land, being the same more or less.

BEING all of Lot No. 62 on plot of lots known as "Lily Lake Terrace" as laid out for Stanley Markofski by 

Sturdevant-Dilley Engineering Company, Ltd.

[...]

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly sideline of Main Avenue in line between Lots Nos. 60 and 61; THENCE from 

said beginning point and along the line between Lots Nos. 60 and 61, North thirty-three (33) degrees thirty-nine and 

one-half (39 ½) minutes West, one hundred twenty-five (125) feet to the point in line of Lot No. 109;  THENCE from 

said point and along the line of Lot No. 109, North fifty-six (56) degrees twenty and one-half (20 ½) minutes East, 

twenty-seven and ten one-hundredths (27.10) feet to a point in line of Lot No.